PROPERTY APPRAISAL (TAX/APN) PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 
01-143364-06801 

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED 

TOWD POINT MORTGAGE TRUST 2015-4, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS 
INDENTURE TRUSTEE, whose mailing address is 3217 S. Decker Lake Dr., Salt Lake City, 
UT 84119, hereinafter grantor, for $146,000.00 (One Hundred Forty Six Thousand Dollars and 
Zero Cents) in consideration paid, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, grants, 

bargain, sells and conveys with covenants of special warranty to Dat Phat Nguyen, hereinafter 

grantee, whose tax mailing address is 6225 Merrell Drive Jonesboro AR 72401, the following